501995702 07/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Hua HUANG	06/22/2012
Chung-Ju LEE	06/22/2012
Tsung-Min HUA	06/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.		
Street Address:	No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI		
Internal Address:	Hsinchu Science Park		
City:	Hsinchu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	300-78		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13553535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)851-9348

 Phone:
 949.851.0633

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com, gbarba@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Itri

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091393-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Itri, Reg. No. 36,171	

Total Attachments: 1

source=091393-0011_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028593 FRAME: 0005 00 13553

CH \$40 00

501995702 R

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of gacknowledged, the undersi	ood and valuable gned.	consider	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Chien-Hua Huang; Ch	•••	-Min Hus	mg
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSI	ON(S) AND TRA	NSFER/S	170
(2) Taiwan Semiconducto			The same of the contract of th
(hereinafter called "ASSIC	INEE") the entire	right, tit	nchu. Taiwan 300-78, R.O.C. de and interest in and to any and all on for United States Letters Patent
entitled			
(4) <u>SEMICONDUCTOR I</u> which application was:	DEVICE AND FA	BRICAT	ING PROCESS FOR THE SAME
(a) executed by the t	undersigned on (5a)	June 22, 2012
			
(b) filed on (5b)			
And assigned Se			
and any and all extensions.	, divisions, reissue ad the right to all l	s, substitt cenefits u	ch may be granted on said application, utes, renewals or continuations of said under all international conventions for or said improvements.
It is hereby authorize all of said Letters Patent, interest or its designee.	d and requested the when granted, to	at the Co said Assi	ommissioner of Patents issue any and ignee, its assigns or its successors in
but at the expense of said substitute, renewal, and re	Assignee, the unde sissue patent appli ssible which said	rsigned v cations; 6 Assignce	it, when requested, without charge to will execute all divisional, continuing, execute all rightful other papers; and shall consider desirable for aiding in I herein.
DATE:		INVE	NTOR(S)
June 22, 2012	Ohon-Hun	Huana	Chien-Hua Huang
June 22, 2012	Over-Hur Chury-Tu	Lee	Chung-Ju Lee
June 22, 2012	Tsurg,/	Min_	Muana Tsung-Min Huang
			\mathcal{V}
WITNESSES:			
Him- Web Roo			···········
Cheng-Hsium	Tsaī	······································	
×	2.		

RECORDED: 07/19/2012

PATENT REEL: 028593 FRAME: 0006